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OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION 
ROSS COUNTY 

RABBIT & GUINEA PIG PROJECTS - 2024 IMPORTANT DATES 
 
Thursday, May 2:  

• Rabbit Clinic (1st Year Members)   6:00pm – 7:00pm @ Ross County Service Center 
 

Thursday, July 8: 
• Pre-fair Rabbit Clinic  6:00pm – 7:30pm @Fairgrounds 

 
Wednesday, June 19: 

• Rabbit Weigh-in & Tattoo    6:00pm - 8:00pm @Fairgrounds (by assigned club schedule) 
 
Saturday, June 24:   

• Rabbit Weigh-in & Tattoo    9:00am - 12:00noon @Fairgrounds (by assigned club schedule) 
 
Monday, July 15: 

• Due: online Jr. Fair Livestock Entry Forms for Market Rabbits, Breeding Rabbits, Guinea Pigs and all 
Showmanships. (link TBA) 

• Due: online Homegrown Rabbit Certificates (link go.osu.edu/homegrown) 
        
Thursday, August 1: 

• Due: online DUNF form (link TBA) 
 
Saturday, August 3: 

• Rabbit Weigh-in & Caging at the Ross County Fair    4:00pm – 9:00pm (by assigned club schedule) 
 
Sunday, August 4: 

• Guinea Pig Show & Guinea Pig Showmanship   10:00am 
• Fancy & Breeding Rabbit Show Rabbit Show     10:00am 

 
Monday, August 5: 

• Rabbit Showmanship   8:30am 
 
Tuesday, August 6: 

• Change cedar under cages (top cage cleans this day) 
 
Wednesday, August 7: 

• Market Rabbit Show   8:30am 
 
Friday, August 9 

• Breeding Rabbits released   6:00pm – 9:00pm 
 

Saturday, August 10: 
• Jr. Fair Rabbit Sale  
• Clean cedar under cages (bottom cage cleans this day) 

 
Reminders: 

 Exhibitors must transport their rabbits in an appropriate carrying cage. Proper transportation cages have 
openings in the bottom to let urine and feces through, but not large enough for the rabbits’ feet to fit in. 
Closed-bottom pet carriers and laundry baskets are not allowed. Wire carrying cages with an attached 
manure tray or milk crates work the best.  

 No livestock is permitted in the campgrounds. 
 Barn Hours  

 The Rabbit / Poultry barn will be open daily from 7:00am - 9:00pm, during the fair.  
 The barn will be closed during the rabbit show on Wednesday and during the sale on Saturday 

(*exception: exhibitors may enter building to water/feed their rabbits, but leave afterwards). 
 Exhibitors may keep one coffee can size container of feed on the available shelves in the barn. Larger 

containers will be removed by the barn superintendents.  
 Exhibitors’ personal items must be removed from the barn by closing on Saturday after the sale. Items 

left will be disposed of Saturday night.   
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